FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg,
Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3 /2024/) F2_

pate: 4 8 NOV 0%

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy Institutes for the

Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents

submitted by the institute during FFC Meeting / hearing held on 227 November 2024 the committee has decided and approved
the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 :
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0195

ADIVASI SEVA SAMITIS
INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL
AND PHARMACEUTICAL
TECHNOLOGY,NASHIK

Pharmacy

61,890

6,313

68,203

90,532

9,234

99,766

0227

MANDAR EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,CHIPLUN

Pharmacy

12,344

1,234

13,578

12,344

1,234

13,578

0246

DR.J.J. MAGDUM TRUST'S
DR.J.J. MAGDUM
PHARMACY
COLLEGE.,JAYSINGPUR

Pharmacy

76,074

7,607

83,681

81,166

8,117

89,283

0264

GURUNANAK TECHNICAL
INSTITUTE DIPLOMA IN
PHARMACY,NAGPUR

Pharmacy

84,329

8,855

93,184

99,749

10,474

1,10,223

0287

SHRI.C. SM.INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,MAREGAON

Pharmacy

44,316

4,432

48,748

47,847

4,785

52,632

0305

DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY,
CHANDWAD DIST
NASHIK,CHANDWAD

Pharmacy

70,843

7,226

78,069

70,843

7,226

78,069

0812

SHELLINO EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S NANASAHEB
R.G.PATIL INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,JALGAON

Pharmacy

42,108

4211

46,319

45,235

4,524

49,759

1779

SHIVAJIRAO S JONDHLE
COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY,ASANGAON

Pharmacy

58,423

5,842

64,265

68,381

6,838

75,219

1796

USHA DWARKADAS
PATHRIKAR INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACY,CHHATRAPATI
SAMBHAIJI NAGAR

Pharmacy

43,804

4,380

48,184

58,283

5,828

64,111
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VIJAYRAO NAIK COLLEGE

12 1909 OF PHARMACY SHIRVAL Pharmacy | 22,684 2,268 124,952 | 72,727 7,273 80,000
VAKRATUND EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S GENESIS

13 1929 INSTITUTE OF Pharmacy | 56,580 5,658 162,238 | 60,858 6,086 | 66,944
PHARMACY,RADHANAGARI
SUDHAKARRAO NAIK

14 1942 | INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY | Pharmacy | 37,560 3,944 (41,504 | 50,266 5,278 | 55,544
,PUSAD
SARASWATHI VIDYA

15 1999 | BHAVAN'S COLLEGE OF Pharmacy | 26,486 2,702 129,188 | 31,652 3,228 | 34,880
PHARMACY,DOMBIVLI
SNJB'S SHRIMAN
SURESHDADA JAIN

16 | 2023 COLLEGE OF Pharmacy | 24,181 2,466 | 26,647 | 25,449 2,596 | 28,045
PHARMACY,CHANDWAD
V P COLLEGE OF

17| 2030 |PHARMACY, . Pharmacy | 45,887 4,681 | 50,568 | 45,887 4,681 | 50,568
MADKHOL,SAWANIW‘" N

vF 00w

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)
Chairman
Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai




