

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION FEES FIXATION COMMITTEE

Government Polytechnic Building, 2nd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Aliyawar Jung Marg, Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400 051

E-mail: msbteffcmumbai@gmail.com Tel No: 02262542112 web: www.msbteffc.in

Outward No./FFC/D-3/2024/172

श्री निश्चती समिद

Date: 2 8 NOV 2024

Office Order

Subject: - Approval of Fees of PCI Approved Diploma Pharmacy Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25 After Considering Review Application

On hearing the Review Application filled by the institutes and examining the proposals along with the documents submitted by the institute during FFC Meeting / hearing held on 22^{nd} November 2024 the committee has decided and approved the revised fees of the following Diploma Institutes for the Academic Year 2024-25:

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	0195	ADIVASI SEVA SAMITIS INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL AND PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY,NASHIK	Pharmacy	61,890	6,313	68,203	90,532	9,234	99,766
2	0227	MANDAR EDUCATION SOCIETY'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,CHIPLUN	Pharmacy	12,344	1,234	13,578	12,344	1,234	13,578
3	0246	DR. J.J. MAGDUM TRUST'S DR. J.J. MAGDUM PHARMACY COLLEGE,JAYSINGPUR	Pharmacy	76,074	7,607	83,681	81,166	8,117	89,283
4	0264	GURUNANAK TECHNICAL INSTITUTE DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY,NAGPUR	Pharmacy	84,329	8,855	93,184	99,749	10,474	1,10,223
5	0287	SHRI.C. S.M.INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,MAREGAON	Pharmacy	44,316	4,432	48,748	47,847	4,785	52,632
6	0305	DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY, CHANDWAD DIST NASHIK,CHANDWAD	Pharmacy	70,843	7,226	78,069	70,843	7,226	78,069
7	0812	SHELLINO EDUCATION SOCIETY'S NANASAHEB R.G.PATIL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,JALGAON	Pharmacy	42,108	4,211	46,319	45,235	4,524	49,759
8	1779	SHIVAJIRAO S JONDHLE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,ASANGAON	Pharmacy	58,423	5,842	64,265	68,381	6,838	75,219
9	1796	USHA DWARKADAS PATHRIKAR INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJI NAGAR	Pharmacy	43,804	4,380	48,184	58,283	5,828	64,111
10	1836	NAVSAHYADRI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S NAVSAHNADRO INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, PULSE	Pharmacy	50,082	5,008	55,090	56,595	5,660	62,255
11	1889	INDIRA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY, RATNAGIR O RATNAGIR	Pharmacy	44,144	4,414	48,558	50,087	5,009	55,096

Value ai

Sr No	MSBTE Institute Code	Institute Name	Institute Type	Previous Approved Fee			Revised Approved Fee		
				Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
12	1909	VIJAYRAO NAIK COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ,SHIRVAL	Pharmacy	22,684	2,268	24,952	72,727	7,273	80,000
13	1929	VAKRATUND EDUCATION SOCIETY'S GENESIS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,RADHANAGARI	Pharmacy	56,580	5,658	62,238	60,858	6,086	66,944
14	1942	SUDHAKARRAO NAIK INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY ,PUSAD	Pharmacy	37,560	3,944	41,504	50,266	5,278	55,544
15	1999	SARASWATHI VIDYA BHAVAN'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,DOMBIVLI	Pharmacy	26,486	2,702	29,188	31,652	3,228	34,880
16	2023	SNJB'S SHRIMAN SURESHDADA JAIN COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,CHANDWAD	Pharmacy	24,181	2,466	26,647	25,449	2,596	28,045
17	2030	V P COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, MADKHOL,SAWANTWADI	Pharmacy	45,887	4,681	50,568	45,887	4,681	50,568

(Dr. Vinod Mohitkar)

Chairman

Fees Fixation Committee, Mumbai